
Welcome to NCHS Summer School 2023

Dates: June 5-June 26; no school on June 19

On Monday, June 5 summer school begins. To facilitate a smooth start to summer school please read the

information below:

● Breakfast will be served from 8:10 a.m. to 8:25 a.m.

● A snack pack will be provided.

● Incoming 9th graders may be assigned a Chromebook on day 1 of summer school in the common

area of lower and upper C hallways beginning at 8 a.m. through 1:00 p.m. Teachers will assist

with getting students to the Chromebooks.

● Drop off and pick up information is in the attachment of this communication. North Central High

School is a pick up and drop off location at door 1.

● Class hours of summer school are 8:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. All students must exit the building by

1:45 p.m.

● On Day 1 of summer school students will report to the following locations to meet their teacher:

*Algebra I fall: Front of the Cafetorium

*Algebra I spring: East side of the Cafetorium

*Algebra II fall: South side of the Cafetorium

*Geometry spring: West side of the Cafetorium

*Speech: center of Cafetorium

*ENL Math: C101

*ENL English: C102

*Biology: C204

*ICP: C210

*English Credit Recovery: C205

*Physical Education (in person): Main Gym

● A Rules and Regulations sheet will be sent home with each student on day 1. Parents/Guardians

please read and sign the sheet and have your student return the sheet to their teacher on day 2.

● The summer school office is located in the Project Lead the Way room.

● Bus service is not door to door. (See Attachment)

● Parent drop off is at door 2.

● Bus drop off is on the east side, door 8.

● Student drivers will park in the east parking lot.

ONLINE HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION DATES AND INFORMATION:

● June 5-June 26; no school on June 19

● P.E.: You have or will be contacted by your assigned p.e. teacher. There is a mandatory zoom

meeting on June 5. Time slots are 8-9:00 AM; 12:00-1:00 PM; 4-5:00 P.M. This is the only

required zoom meeting. Communication will be done through Canvas email. Assignments must

be completed by 1:30 PM on June 26. Fitness Activity logs will be required each week. Failure to

turn in a weekly Fitness Activity Log will result in a withdrawal from class.

● Health: You have or will be contacted by your assigned health teacher through Canvas with the

expectations and lessons for the 15 days.



We hope the information is helpful in guiding your students to a successful summer school experience.

Feel free to contact a summer school administrator with any questions.

Kristie Corn: kcorn@msdwt.k12.in.us; 317-259-5301 ext. 45310

Brian Davis: bdavis@msdwt.k12.in.us; 317-259-5301 ext. 45304

Nicholas Brewer: nbrewer@msdwt.k12.in.us; 317-259-5301 ext. 45338

Jeff Harkin: jharkin@msdwt.k12.in.us; 317-259-5301 ext. 45203

Krystal Morrisey: kmorrisey@msdwt.k12.in.us ; 317-259-5301 ext. 45340

Kimberly Dickerson: kdickerson@msdwt.k12.in.us; 317-259-5301 ext. 45337
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